District 1 - (505) 393-6161

1625 N. £rench Dr New Mexico Fgﬁg&gﬁ
Dlrics I - (50%) Me.1283 Energy Minerals and Natural Resources Department
o 5210 Oil Conservation Division SUBMIT ORIGINAL
District Il - (505) 334-6178 2040 South Pacheco Street o, PLUS 2 COPIES
1000 Rio Brazos Road . PPROPRIATE
Aztec, NM 87410 Santa Fe, New Mexico 87505 RICT OFFICE,
District IV - (505) 827-7131 (505) 827-7131
/ APPLICATION FOR
WELL WORKOVER PROJECT
A Operator and Well Ly
dperator name & address OGRID\Wmbyey] TV,
>ross Timbers Qit Co.
2700 Farmington Avenue, Building K, Suite 1 167067
=armington, NM 87401
ontact Party Phone
JARRIN STEED 505-324-1090
’roperty Name Well Number AP| Number
FLORANCE D 9 30-045-06453
JL Section | Township | Range | Feet From The North/South Line | Feet From The East/West Line | County
Y 17 27N 08w 1,090 SOUTH 1,090’ WEST SAN JUAN
1 Workover
Jate Workover Commenced: | Previous Producing Pool(s) (Prior to Workover):
18/26/00
Date Workover Completed:
18/29/00 INSTALLED COMPRESSOR
il. Attach a description of the Workover Procedures performed to increase production.
V. Attach a production decline curve or table showing at least twelve months of production prior to the workover and at

least three months of production following the workover reflecting a positive production increase.
/. AFFIDAVIT:

State of ___New Mexico )

) ss.
County of __San Juan )

Darrin Steed , being first duly sworn, upon oath states:
1. I'am the Operator, or authorized representative of the Operator, of the above-referenced Well.

2. I have made, or caused to be made, a diligent search of the production records reasonably available for this
Well.

3. To the best of my knowledge, this application and th&a3ta used to prepare the p
for this Well are complete and accurate.

Signaturew Title _Produgt .-u@ / l- :I L
SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN TO before me this 22/ dayat _\_ Ji#/ . 744
o ] / I/ 7

N/ X =W wpen?

My Commission expires: @ //D /03 Notary PUD“({ 0 L/ - 0

oduction curve and/or table

N

“OR OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION USE ONLY:
/1. CERTIFICATION OF APPROVAL:

This Application is hereby approved and the above-referenced well is designated a Well Workover Project and the
Division hereby verifies the data shows a positive production increase. By copy hereof, the Division notifies the

Secretary of the Taxation and Revenue Department of this Approval and certifies that this Well Workover Project was
completedon _£-29% | 2000

Signature Districtﬁéwis OCD District Date
W—’Zj fjévu,v ﬂ: 75/ 200/

/1l DATE OF NOTIFICATION TO THE SECRETARY OF THE TAXATION AND REVENUE DEPARTMENT:

a3 me A e e e e




XTO ENERGY
SAN JUAN DISTRICT

WELL WORKOVER
Friday, July 20, 2001
Page 1 of 1
FLORANCE D WELL# 9
RESERVOIR: MV/CH
OBJECTIVE: Install Comp
8/26/00 MI & set new Weatherford WH recip comp (Arrow 330,
CTOC dist tool SJB #13051). Chg'd WH flow through

HLP sep low side to comp suc & comp disch through
HLP sep high side. 1Installed suc manifold, suc,
disch, by-pass & scrubber dump lines. Comp install
complete. SDFN. Start up scheduled 8/28/00.

8/27/00 SDF Sat, 8/26/00. Start up scheduled 8/28/00.
8/28/00 SDF Sun, 8/27/00. Start up scheduled 8/28/00.
8/29/00 Prep comp for start up. Chg'd tbg flw to comp suc.

Std new Weatherford WH recip comp (Arrow 330, CTOC
dist tool SJB #13051) @ 1:30 p.m. 8/28/00.




Well: FLORANCEDLS No.: 9

Operator: CROSS TIMBERS OPERATING COMPANY API: 3004506453
Township: 27.0N Range: 08w
Section: 17 Unit: M
Type: F County:  San Juan
Well Bond A
Accumulated:
Qil: 2616 (BBLS) Gas: 1137599 (MCF)
Water: 591 (BBLS) Days Prodi 15412 (Days)
Year: 1997

Pool Name BLANCO P. C. SOUTH (PRORATED GAS)
Month Oil(BBLS) Gas(MCF) Water(BBL Days Prodi Accum. Oil Accum. Gas(MCF)

January 0 782 0 31 0 782
February 0 724 0 28 0 1506
March 0 837 0 31 0 2343
April 0 664 0 20 0 3007
May 0] 0] 0 0 0 3007
June 0 16 0 0 0 3023
July 0 1 0 26 0 3024
August 0 435 0 31 0 3459
September 0 1317 0 30 0 4776
October 0 878 0 31 0 5654
November 0 0 0 30 0 5654
December 0 1186 0 31 0 6840
Total 0 6840 0 289

Pool Name: BLANCO-MESAVERDE (PRORATED GAS)
Month Qil(BBLS) Gas(MCF) Water(BBL Days Prodi Accum. Oil Accum. Gas(MCF)

January 0 2232 0 31 0 9072
February 0 2225 0 28 0 11297
March 0 2953 0 31 0 14250
April 0 1509 0 20 0 15759
May 0 4] 0 0 0 15759
June 0 0 0 2 0 15759
July 0 5498 0 31 0 21257
August 0 1932 0 31 0 23189
September 0 3010 0 30 0 26199
October 0 1584 0 31 0 27783
November 0 926 0 30 0 28709
December 0 251 0 31 0 28960
Total 0 22120 0 296

Pool Name: OTERO CHACRA (GAS)

Month Qil(BBLS) Gas(MCF) Water(BBL Days Prodi Accum. Oil Accum. Gas(MCF)
January 0 0 0 0 0] 28960
February 0 0 0 0] 0 28960
March 0 0 0 0 0 28960
April 0 0 0 0 0 28960
May 0 0 0 0 0 28960
June 0 0 0 0 0 28960
July 0 6719 0 31 0 35679
August 0 2362 0 31 0 38041
September 0 3679 0 30 0 41720




October 0 1935 0 31
November 0 1131 0 30
December 0 306 0 31
Total 0 16132 0 184
Year: 1998

Pool Name: BLANCO P. C. SOUTH (PRORATED GAS)

o o

43655
44786
45092

Month Oil(BBLS) Gas(MCF) Water(BBL Days Prodit Accum. Oil Accum. Gas(MCF)

January 0 1099 0 31
February 0 581 0 28
March 0 731 0 31
April 0 2777 0 30
May 0 349 0 31
June 0 648 0 30
July 0 619 0 31
August 0 2046 0 31
September 0 589 0 30
October 0 427 0 31
November 0 566 0] 30
December 0 575 0 31
Total 0 11007 0 365

Pool Name: BLANCO-MESAVERDE (PRORATED GAS)

COO0OO0COO0OOOO0OOCOO

46191
46772
47503
50280
50629
51277
51896
53942
54531
54958
55524
56099

Month Qil(BBLS) Gas(MCF) Water(BBL Days Prodi Accum. Oil Accum. Gas(MCF)

January 12 4844 0 31
February 0 2833 0 28
March 0 2515 0 31
April 0 2272 0 30
May 0 1914 35 31
June 0 1891 0 30
July 0 1921 0 31
August 0 1673 0 31
September 0 1197 0 30
October 0 2396 0 31
November 0 2098 0 30
December 1 2258 0 31
Total 13 27812 35 365

Pool Name: OTERO CHACRA (GAS)
Month Oil(BBLS) Gas(MCF) Water(BBL Days Prodi Accum.

January 0 5843 0 31
February 0 3463 0 28
March 0 3073 0 31
April 0 683 0 30
May 0 2339 35 31
June 0 231 0 30
July 0] 2347 0 31
August 0 196 0 31
September 0 1392 0 30
October 0 2907 0 31
November 0 2565 0 30
December 0 2760 0 31
Total 0] 29879 35 365

12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
13

60943
63776
66291
68563
70477
72368
74289
75962
77159
79555
81653
83911

Oil Accum. Gas(MCF)

13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13

89754
93217
96290
96973
99312
101623
103970
104166
105558
108465
111030
113790




Year: 1999
Pool Name: BLANCO P. C. SOUTH (PRORATED GAS)
Month Oil(BBLS) Gas(MCF) Water(BBL Days Prodi Accum. Oil Accum. Gas(MCF)

January 0 543 0 31 13 114333
February 0 546 0 28 13 114879
March 0 546 0 31 13 115425
April 0 479 0 30 13 115904
May 0 619 0 31 13 116523
June 0 504 0 30 13 117027
July 0 425 0 31 13 117452
August 0 642 0 31 13 118094
September 0 626 0 30 13 118720
October 0 635 0 23 13 119355
November 0 407 0 27 13 119762
December 0 666 0 31 13 120428
Total 0 6638 0 354

Pool Name: BLANCO-MESAVERDE (PRORATED GAS)
Month OiBBLS) Gas(MCF) Water(BBL Days Prodi Accum. Oil Accum. Gas(MCF)

January 20 2695 50 31 33 123123
February 0 2141 0 28 33 125264
March 0 2528 0 31 33 127792
April 4 2382 0 30 37 130174
May 11 1830 10 17 48 132004
June 12 1976 0 30 60 133980
July 4 1541 0 29 64 135521
August 11 2188 0 31 75 137709
September 6 2026 15 30 81 139735
October 28 2759 0 31 109 142494
November 5 2151 0 30 114 144645
December 17 2089 0 31 131 146734
Total 118 26306 75 349

Pool Name: OTERO CHACRA (GAS)
Month OiBBLS) Gas(MCF) Water(BBL Days Prodit Accum. Oil Accum. Gas(MCF)

January 0 3294 0 31 131 150028
February 0 2617 0 28 131 152645
March 0 3091 0 31 131 155736
April 0 2913 0 30 131 158649
May 0 2237 10 17 131 160886
June 0 2501 0 30 131 163387
July 0 1883 0 31 131 165270
August 0 2675 0 31 131 167945
September 0] 2477 15 30 131 170422
October 0 3373 0 31 131 173795
November 0 2631 0 30 131 176426
December 0 2554 0 31 131 178980
Total 0 32246 25 351

Year: 2000

Pool Name: BLANCO P. C. SOUTH (PRORATED GAS)

Month Oil(BBLS) Gas(MCF) Water(BBL Days Prodi Accum. Oil Accum. Gas(MCF)
January 0 675 0 31 131 179655
February 0 613 0 29 131 180268




March
April

May

June

July
August
September
October
November
December
Total

Month
January
February
March
April

May

June

July
August
September
October
November
December
Total

Month
January
February
March
April

May

June

July
August
September
October
November
December
Total

Year:

[N e e NN NeNeNeNo Ne Nl

0
1

4
0
0
3
6
3

11
33

3
35
19

127
Pool Name: OTERO CHACRA (GAS)
Oil(BBLS) Gas(MCF) Water(BBL Days Prodi Accum. Oil Accum. Gas(MCF)

0

0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

2001

573
506
506
442
459
492
588
531
534
564
6483

2118
1876
1635
1478
1599
1676
1883
1965
3364
2878
2254
2239
24965

2589
2298
1999
1805
1956
2049
2302
2402
4110
3515
2757
2737
30519

[0
OCOOOO0OO0OO OO

60
140
Pool Name: BLANCO-MESAVERDE (PRORATED GAS)
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31
30
31
30
30
29
30
31
29
31
362

31
29
31
29
31
26
31
29
30
31
30
29
3567

31
29
31
29
31
26
31
29
30
31
30
29
357

Pool Name: BLANCO P. C. SOUTH (PRORATED GAS)

Month
January
February
March
April
May
June
July

o

0
0
0
0
0
0

506
557
516

0]

0
0
0
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31
28
31

0

0
0
0

131
131
131
131
131
131
131
131
131
131

131
145
145
145
148
154
157
168
201
204
239
258

258
258
258
258
258
258
258
258
258
258
258
258

258
258
258
258
258
258
258

180841
181347
181853
182295
182754
183246
183834
184365
184899
185463

Oil(BBLS) Gas(MCF) Water(BBL Days Prodi Accum. Oil Accum. Gas(MCF)

187581
189457
191092
192570
194169
195845
197728
199693
203057
205935
208189
210428

213017
215315
217314
219119
221075
223124
225426
227828
231938
235453
238210
240947

Oil(BBLS) Gas(MCF) Water(BBL Days Prodi Accum. Oil Accum. Gas(MCF)

241453
242010
242526
242526
242526
242526
242526
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August 0 0 0 0 258 242526
September 0 0 0 0 258 242526
October 0 0 0 0 258 242526
November 0 0 0 0 258 242526
December 0 0 0 0 258 242526
Total 0 1579 0 90

Pool Name: BLANCO-MESAVERDE (PRORATED GAS)
Month Oil(BBLS) Gas(MCF) Water(BBL Days Prodi Accum. Oil Accum. Gas(MCF)

January 18 2439 0 31 276 244965
February 13 2028 40 28 289 246993
March 3 2251 0 31 292 249244
April 0 0 0 0 292 249244
May 0 0 0 0 292 249244
June 0 0 0 0 292 249244
July 0 0 0 0 292 249244
August 0 0 0 0 292 249244
September 0 0 0 0 292 249244
October 0 0 0 0 292 249244
November 0 0 0 0 292 249244
December 0 0 0 0 292 249244
Total 34 6718 40 90

Pool Name: OTERO CHACRA (GAS)
Month Oil(BBLS) Gas(MCF) Water(BBL Days Prodi Accum. Oil Accum. Gas(MCF)

January 0 2981 0 31 292 252225
February 0 2477 40 28 292 254702
March 0 2752 0 31 292 257454
Total 0 8210 40 90




