<u>District 1</u> - (505) 393-6161 1625 N. French Dr Hobbs, NM 88241-1980 <u>District II</u> - (505) 748-1283 811 S. First Artesia, NM 88210 District III - (505) 334-6178 1000 Rio Brazos Road Aztec NM 87410

/II.

New Mexico

Form C-140 Revised 06/99

SUBMIT ORIGINAL

Energy Minerals and Natural Resources Department

Oil Conservation Division

District III - (505) 334-6178 1000 Rio Brazos Road Aztec, NM 87410 District IV - (505) 827-7131 Operator and V Operator name & address Cross Timbers Oil Co. 2700 Farmington Aven Farmington, NM 87401			2040 South Pa Santa Fe, New (505) 82 APPLICATION	acheco Mexico 27-7131 ON FO	Street 87505	ļ	OGRIDA	167067	PLUS 2 COPIES POAPPROPRIATE DISTRICT OFFICE
Contact Party							Phone		
OARRIN STEED Troperty Name								505-324-10	090
—————	FLO	RANCE D			Well Numb	ber	API Number		
JL Section Townshi VI 17 27N	Range	Feet From The	North/South Line	Feet F	rom The	East/W	est Line	County	15-06453
M 17 27N I. Workover		1,090'	SOUTH	1,	090'	<u></u>	/EST		JUAN
ate Workover Commenced	Previous	s Producing Pool(s) (Prior to Markovash						
/. Attach a product least three more AFFIDAVIT: State of New County of Sa Darrin Steed 1. I am the 2. I have recommended with the state of the state of New County of Sa Darrin Steed 1. I am the state of the sta	otion of the tion declir this of proving Mexico on Juan e Operator nade, or consect of my Well are consect of My Well are consect of My Mexico on AND Street on AND Street of My Mexico on AND Street on AND Street of My Mexico on AND Street of My Mexico on AND Stree	LLED COMPRE e Workover Proce ne curve or table duction following), being fir r, or authorized re raused to be made knowledge, this complete and accomplete	edures performe showing at least the workover reference st duly sworn, upercentative of le, a diligent sear application and surate.	oon oa the Oprich of	th states: perator, of the product	of produce produce of produce of the about the	oction pri ction inc ction inc ction inc ction inc	rease. enced Well. asonably ava	ailable for this
Dividion not Coy	N OF APF is hereby verifies the Taxation	N USE ONLY: PROVAL: approved and the data shows a pand Revenue De	partment of this	n incre	DOCA HILL	convibor	raaf tha	Division	U.C
ignature District Supervisor	Tt	Perr	OCD Distric	it		Date	7-3/-	2001	

DATE OF NOTIFICATION TO THE SECRETARY OF THE TAXATION AND REVENUE DEPARTMENT: $_$

XTO ENERGY SAN JUAN DISTRICT WELL WORKOVER

Friday, July 20, 2001 Page 1 of 1

FLORANCE D

WELL# 9

RESERVOIR: MV/CH

OBJECTIVE: Install Comp

8/26/00 MT & set

MI & set new Weatherford WH recip comp (Arrow 330, CTOC dist tool SJB #13051). Chg'd WH flow through HLP sep low side to comp suc & comp disch through HLP sep high side. Installed suc manifold, suc, disch, by-pass & scrubber dump lines. Comp install

complete. SDFN. Start up scheduled 8/28/00.

8/27/00 SDF Sat, 8/26/00. Start up scheduled 8/28/00.

8/28/00 SDF Sun, 8/27/00. Start up scheduled 8/28/00.

Prep comp for start up. Chg'd tbg flw to comp suc. Std new Weatherford WH recip comp (Arrow 330, CTOC dist tool SJB #13051) @ 1:30 p.m. 8/28/00.

September

October	0	1935	0	31	0	43655
November	0	1131	0	30	0	44786
December	0	306	0	31	0	45092
Total	0	16132	0	184	Ū	40002
10.01	J	10.02	Ū	104		
Year:	1998					
Pool Name: BL		C SOUT	M (DDODA:	TED CAS		
					A	O(MOE)
					Accum. Oil Accu	
January	0	1099	0	31	0	46191
February	0	581	0	28	0	46772
March	0	731	0	31	0	47503
April	0	2777	0	30	0	50280
May	0	349	0	31	0	50629
June	0	648	0	30	0	51277
July	0	619	0	31	0	51896
August	0	2046	0	31	0	53942
September	0	589	0	30	0	54531
October	0	427	0	31	0	54958
November	0	566	0	30	0	55524
December	0	575	0	31	0	56099
Total	0	11007	0	365	•	00000
Pool Name: BL			-			
					Accum. Oil Accu	m Gae/MCE)
January	12	4844	0	31	12	60943
February	0	2833	0	28	12	
March	0	2515	_			63776
			0	31	12	66291
April	0	2272	0	30	12	68563
May	0	1914	35	31	12	70477
June	0	1891	0	30	12	72368
July	0	1921	0	31	12	74289
August	0	1673	0	31	12	75962
September	0	1197	0	30	12	77159
October	0	2396	0	31	12	79555
November	0	2098	0	30	12	81653
December	1	2258	0	31	13	83911
Total	13	27812	35	365		
Pool Name: O7	TERO CH.	ACRA (GA	AS)			
Month Oil(BBLS) G	as(MCF)	Water(BBL	Days Produ	Accum. Oil Accu	m. Gas(MCF)
January	0	5843	0	31	13	89754
February	0	3463	0	28	13	93217
March	0	3073	0	31	13	96290
April	0	683	0	30	13	96973
May	Ö	2339	35	31	13	99312
June	Ö	2311	0	30	13	101623
July	Ŏ	2347	0	31	13	103970
August	0	196	0	31	13	
September	0	1392	0	30	13	104166
October	0	2907	0	31		105558
November	0	2565			13	108465
			0	30	13	111030
December	0	2760	0	31	13	113790
Total	0	29879	35	365		

Year: 1999							
Pool Name: BLANCO	P. C. SOUT	H (PRORA	TED GAS)				
				Accum Oil	Accum. Gas(MCF)		
January 0		0	31	13	114333		
February 0		0	28	13	114879		
March 0		0	31	13	115425		
April 0		0	30	13	115904		
May 0		0	31	13	116523		
June 0		0	30	13	117027		
July 0		0	31	13	117452		
August 0		0	31				
-		0	30	13 13	118094		
		_			118720		
		0	23	13	119355		
November 0		0	27	13	119762		
December 0		0	31	13	120428		
Total 0		0	354				
Pool Name: BLANCO							
					Accum. Gas(MCF)		
January 20		50	31	33	123123		
February 0		0	28	33	125264		
March 0		0	31	33	127792		
April 4		0	30	37	130174		
May 11		10	17	48	132004		
June 12		0	30	60	133980		
July 4		0	29	64	135521		
August 11		0	31	75	137709		
September 6	2026	15	30	81	139735		
October 28	2759	0	31	109	142494		
November 5	2151	0	30	114	144645		
December 17	2089	0	31	131	146734		
Total 118		75	349				
Pool Name: OTERO CHACRA (GAS)							
Month Oil(BBLS)	Gas(MCF)	Water(BBL	Days Produ	Accum. Oil	Accum. Gas(MCF)		
January 0	3294	0	31	131	150028		
February 0	2617	0	28	131	152645		
March 0	3091	0	31	131	155736		
April 0	2913	0	30	131	158649		
May 0	2237	10	17	131	160886		
June 0	2501	0	30	131	163387		
July 0	1883	0	31	131	165270		
August 0	2675	0	31	131	167945		
September 0	2477	15	30	131	170422		
October 0		0	31	131	173795		
November 0		0	30	131	176426		
December 0		0	31	131	178980		
Total 0		25	351		1,70000		
	· · ·	_*	55.				
Year: 2000							
Pool Name: BLANCO P. C. SOUTH (PRORATED GAS)							
				Accum. Oil.	Accum. Gas(MCF)		
January 0		0	31	131	179655		
February 0		0	29	131	180268		

March	0	573	0	31	131	180841
April	0	506	0	30	131	181347
May	0	506	0	31	131	
June	0	442	0	30		181853
July	0	459	0		131	182295
August	0	492	0	30	131	182754
-	0	588		29	131	183246
September			80	30	131	183834
October	0	531	0	31	131	184365
November	0	534	0	29	131	184899
December	0	564	60	31	131	185463
Total	0	6483	140	362		
Pool Name: BLA						
Month Oil(E						um. Gas(MCF)
January	0	2118	0	31	131	187581
February	14	1876	0	29	145	189457
March	0	1635	0	31	145	191092
April	0	1478	0	29	145	192570
May	3	1599	10	31	148	194169
June	6	1676	0	26	154	195845
July	3	1883	0	31	157	197728
August	11	1965	0	29	168	199693
September	33	3364	0	30	201	203057
October	3	2878	0	31	204	205935
November	35	2254	0	30	239	208189
December	19	2239	20	29	258	210428
Total	127	24965	30	357		
Pool Name: OT						
						ım. Gas(MCF)
January	0	2589	0	31	258	213017
February	0	2298	0	29	258	215315
March	0	1999	0	31	258	217314
April	0	1805	0	29	258	219119
May	0	1956	10	31	258	221075
June	0	2049	0	26	258	223124
July	0	2302	0	31	258	225426
August	0	2402	0	29	258	227828
September	0	4110	0	30	258	231938
October	0	3515	0	31	258	235453
November	0	2757	0	30	258	238210
December	0	2737	20	29	258	240947
Total	0	30519	30	357		
Year:	2001					
Pool Name: BLA						
	BLS) G		ater(BBL Day	s ProduAc	cum. Oil Accu	ım. Gas(MCF)
January	0	506	0	31	258	241453
February	0	557	0	28	258	242010
March	0	516	0	31	258	242526
April	0	0	0	0	258	242526
May	0	0	0	0	258	242526
June	0	0	0	0	258	242526
July	0	0	0	0	258	242526

August	0	0	0	0	258	242526
September	0	0	0	0	258	242526
October	0	0	0	0	258	242526
November	0	0	0	0	258	242526
December	0	0	0	0	258	242526
Total	0	1579	0	90		
Pool Name	: BLANCO-	MESAVER	DE (PRORA	ATED GAS)		
Month	Oil(BBLS)	Gas(MCF)	Water(BBL	Days Produ	Accum. Oil	Accum. Gas(MCF)
January	18	2439	0	31	276	244965
February	13	2028	40	28	289	246993
March	3	2251	0	31	292	249244
April	0	0	0	0	292	249244
May	0	0	0	0	292	249244
June	0	0	0	0	292	249244
July	0	0	0	0	292	249244
August	0	0	0	0	292	249244
September	0	0	0	0	292	249244
October	0	0	0	0	292	249244
November	0	0	0	0	292	249244
December	0	0	0	0	292	249244
Total	34	6718	40	90		
		HACRA (G.				
Month	Oil(BBLS)	Gas(MCF)	Water(BBL	Days Produ	Accum. Oil.	Accum. Gas(MCF)
January	0	2981	0	31	292	252225
February	0	2477	40	28	292	254702
March	0	2752	0	31	292	257454
Total	0	8210	40	90		